PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riccardo Alluigi	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guala Dispensing S.p.A.
Street Address:	Zona Ind. D/5
City:	Spinetta Marengo (Alessandria)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-15047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29249376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@shomat.com

Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow

Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5891

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018439 FRAME: 0878

500170196

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

I/we. ALLUIGI Riccardo

residing at

Via Marconi, 26 - I-15011 Acqui Terme (Alessandria-Italy)

and

residing at

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign

to GUALA DISPENSING S.D.A.

(a corporation of Italy

having a place of business at Zona Ind. D/5 — Spinetta Marengo I-15047 Alessandria the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "Spraying devices for bottles", filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights thereto, and request issuance of all such patents to said corporation.

Place of signing (city/state/country):

Alessandria,

October 11, 2006

(date)

(giomatrize)

PATENT REEL: 018439 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 10/26/2006